

Office of the City Clerk

491 East Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603

clerk@cityofhomer-ak.gov (p) 907-235-3130 (f) 907-235-3143

Memorandum 21-045

TO: MAYOR CASTNER AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL

FROM: RENEE KRAUSE, MMC, DEPUTY CITY CLERK

DATE: MARCH 16, 2021

LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWALS FOR BEST WESTERN BIDARKA/OTTER ROOM, BELUGA SUBJECT:

LAKE LODGE, ALICE'S CHAMPAGNE PALACE, DON JOSE'S MEXICAN RESTAURANT AND

LIQUOR LICENSE PREMISES CHANGE APPLICATION FOR ODIN MEAD

The City Clerk's Office has been notified by the AMCO Board of Liquor License Permit Renewals for Beverage Dispensary within the City of Homer, for the following licenses:

License Type: Beverage Dispensary License Type: Beverage Dispensary

License #: License #: 1402 253

DBA Name: Best Western Bidarka Inn/Otter Room DBA Name: Alice's Champagne Palace Service Location: 203 W Pioneer Avenue Service Location: 575 Sterling Hwy

> Homer, AK 99603 Homer, AK 99603

Licensee: Johnson Inn Homer, LLC Licensee: Pioneer Beverages, Inc. Contact Person: Doug Johnson Contact Person: Michael Todd Boling

License Type: Beverage Dispensary License Type: Beverage Dispensary

License #: 4795 License #: 2252

DBA Name: Beluga Lake Lodge DBA Name: Don Jose's Mexican Restaurant

Service Location: 204 Ocean Drive Loop Service Location: 127 W Pioneer Avenue

> Homer, AK 99603 Homer, AK 99603

Licensee: Johnson Inn Homer, LLC Licensee: Don Jose's, LLC Contact Person: Doug Johnson Contact Person: Jose Ramos

The City Clerk's Office has been notified by the AMCO Board of the following Liquor License Premise Change Application for the following license:

License Type: Winery License #: 5907

DBA Name: Odin Mead

Service Location: 5290 Davis Street Homer, AK 99603

Licensee: Odin, Inc. Contact Person: **Grady Avant**

RECOMMENDATION: Voice non objection and approval for the Liquor License Renewals and Premise Change Application. Fiscal Note: Revenues.